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Monday   6:50 pm Lanes 1 - 30Morgan Hill Bowl
USBC Certification: 765562   Lane Certification: 5091

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 2 18 Bowling Stones 34 18 801 0 31409 31268 879 2540 879 2540
2 26 9 Team 9 34 18 686 0 27867 26703 785 2217 895 2621
3 18 19 Stay Focused 33 19 759 0 29920 29665 848 2401 890 2506
4 1 15 Straight Shots 33 19 774 24 29636 29453 885 2451 885 2451
5 9 8 Brunstorm 32 20 831 0 32680 32680 957 2654 957 2654
6 24 1 A DUFAWKEN 32 20 750 0 29871 29445 1038 2578 1038 2578
7 13 6 Spare Me 31 21 617 46 25702 24133 692 1961 836 2405
8 14 21 Pinny Dropers 30 22 669 0 28357 26146 808 2249 929 2612
9 20 3 Team 3 30 22 620 63 26634 24228 710 1980 849 2477

10 6 16 Team 16 29 23 755 0 28160 27638 792 2285 872 2524
11 30 7 Team 7 28 24 748 0 29611 29284 872 2412 920 2670
12 17 4 Pin Crew 28 24 717 37 28482 27972 829 2291 829 2291
13 19 27 Team 27 26 26 691 0 27490 26797 837 2169 850 2394
14 4 14 The Bowling Balers 26 26 625 139 27323 24464 763 2026 883 2493
15 10 20 Team 20 26 26 633 178 27297 24741 730 2031 855 2385
16 15 2 Team 2 25 27 733 0 28878 28683 823 2398 841 2452
17 7 12 Team 12 25 27 682 0 27735 26667 891 2304 935 2596
18 21 29 The Incredibowls 25 27 523 179 26337 20805 706 2019 897 2557
19 25 30 Team 30 24½ 27½ 648 34 26674 25075 743 2122 893 2561
20 8 24 Deez Ballz 24 28 605 69 26272 23614 706 1960 886 2481
21 12 22 Bowler Coasters 24 28 484 0 26215 19198 575 1572 787 2317
22 3 17 Back 2 Back 23½ 28½ 780 0 31526 31526 936 2715 936 2715
23 16 23 Team 23 23½ 28½ 607 113 26475 23754 687 1910 830 2300
24 5 13 The Four Horsemen 22 30 680 67 27925 26632 793 2136 826 2378
25 23 25 Team 25 22 30 568 163 25479 22234 639 1819 865 2466
26 29 28 Team 28 21 31 705 38 27497 26960 856 2255 856 2392
27 28 11 Dynomite 21 31 567 96 25735 22177 712 1877 862 2344
28 22 5 Split Personalities 19½ 32½ 722 0 28525 27445 827 2353 913 2620
29 27 26 Team 26 12 40 674 0 16842 15963 763 2096 785 2261

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 The Incredibowls 766 778 716 2260 3 <---> Team 7 723 647 723 2093 1
3-4 Team 28 689 687 701 2077 1 <---> Team 12 693 672 781 2146 3
5-6 Brunstorm 801 859 836 2496 4 <---> Team 27 768 850 776 2394 0
7-8 Split Personalities 735 694 731 2160 4 <---> The Four Horsemen 666 646 647 1959 0

9-10 Pin Crew 722 805 762 2289 1 <---> Bowling Stones 879 832 712 2423 3
11-12 The Bowling Balers 613 671 614 1898 1 <---> Team 3 640 620 689 1949 3
13-14 Dynomite 669 782 720 2171 3 <---> Stay Focused 706 720 717 2143 1
15-16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Deez Ballz 578 617 566 1761 4
17-18 Team 20 649 657 682 1988 1 <---> Team 9 775 745 650 2170 3
19-20 Back 2 Back 826 863 817 2506 4 <---> Team 25 736 741 790 2267 0
21-22 Team 16 730 769 786 2285 4 <---> Team 30 715 694 666 2075 0
23-24 Team 26 771 757 718 2246 2 <---> Straight Shots 805 669 734 2208 2
25-26 Team 23 711 646 705 2062 0 <---> A DUFAWKEN 1038 735 805 2578 4
27-28 Bowler Coasters 562 614 617 1793 3 <---> Spare Me 622 565 579 1766 1
29-30 Team 2 697 688 714 2099 1 <---> Pinny Dropers 674 714 744 2132 3
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Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Wk14  12/15  15- 18  17- 14  13- 16  12- 24   8- 20  10- 22   6- 21   2- 23
Wk15  01/05  24-  3  20-  5  22-  1  27- 15  29- 17  25- 13  18-  9  14- 11

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Wk14  12/15   4- 19  27-  3  29-  5  25-  1  30-  9  26- 11  28-  7
Wk15  01/05  16-  7  30- 21  26- 23  28- 19  12-  6   8-  2  10-  4

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1038 A DUFAWKEN 879 Bowling Stones 863 Back 2 Back
Scratch Series 2578 A DUFAWKEN 2506 Back 2 Back 2496 Brunstorm

Handicap Game 1038 A DUFAWKEN 879 Bowling Stones 863 Back 2 Back
Handicap Series 2578 A DUFAWKEN 2506 Back 2 Back 2496 Brunstorm

Men Scratch Game 259 Gary Gardner Jr. 258 Doug Fuhriman 257 Sovann Nak
257 Justin Aboud

Scratch Series 716 Gary Gardner Jr. 708 Scott Johnson 663 Ty Dawson
Handicap Game 304 Sovann Nak 283 Terry Simons 276 Joe Fedalizo
Handicap Series 768 Sovann Nak 758 Terry Simons 741 Scott Johnson

Women Scratch Game 267 Megan DeCarlo 257 Jamie Samerpong 235 Debra Connelly
Scratch Series 632 Jamie Samerpong 611 Debra Connelly 603 Megan DeCarlo

Handicap Game 316 Megan DeCarlo 294 Jamie Samerpong 271 Debra Connelly
Handicap Series 750 Megan DeCarlo 743 Jamie Samerpong 719 Debra Connelly

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1038 A DUFAWKEN 957 Brunstorm 936 Back 2 Back
Scratch Series 2715 Back 2 Back 2654 Brunstorm 2578 A DUFAWKEN

Handicap Game 1038 A DUFAWKEN 957 Brunstorm 936 Back 2 Back
Handicap Series 2715 Back 2 Back 2670 Team 7 2654 Brunstorm

Men Scratch Game 300 Ty Dawson 289 Aaron Zurlo 279 Gary Gardner Jr.
279 Tomas Alegre 279 Justin Aboud 279 Brian Lomeli

Scratch Series 767 Chris Brown 762 Ty Dawson 754 Justin Aboud
Handicap Game 318 Aaron Zurlo 312 Sovann Nak 306 Michael Rivera
Handicap Series 851 Brandon Fisher 802 Scott Johnson 797 Aaron Zurlo

Women Scratch Game 267 Megan DeCarlo 257 Jamie Samerpong 239 Regina Straley
Scratch Series 632 Jamie Samerpong 618 Regina Aboud 611 Debra Connelly

Handicap Game 316 Megan DeCarlo 294 Jamie Samerpong 284 Regina Straley
Handicap Series 766 Samantha Prieto 750 Megan DeCarlo 743 Jamie Samerpong

Team Rosters
HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers
1 - A DUFAWKEN  Lane 24  Avg=750

Sovann Nak 170 45 6144 36 257 156 214 627 768 259 627 312 779
Megan DeCarlo 168 46 6063 36 267 200 136 603 750 267 603 316 750
Jamie Samerpong 181 35 6516 36 257 179 196 632 743 257 632 294 743
Gary Gardner Jr. 231 0 9025 39 257 200 259 716 716 279 747 279 747
2 - Team 2  Lane 15  Avg=733

Mark Logan 155 58 5147 33 179 168 158 505 682 213 505 275 682
Brett Scott 198 19 5360 27 171 200 203 574 628 237 626 256 692
Rob Rocha 180 36 6486 36 215 156 207 578 686 246 682 282 790
Tomas Alegre 200 18 7823 39 132 164 146 442 481 279 724 302 793
3 - Team 3  Lane 20  Avg=620

Jess A. Perez * 141 71 3385 24 138 119 201 458 674 201 458 273 674
VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Russell Perez 163 51 5400 33 179 154 160 493 646 212 557 264 713
Gilbert Perez 176 39 6884 39 177 201 182 560 680 244 634 295 777
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HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers
4 - Pin Crew  Lane 17  Avg=717

Steve Byers 157 56 6131 39 129 175 122 426 591 236 530 291 710
Michael Rivera 187 29 7331 39 215 171 156 542 626 257 626 306 739
Donny Manzo 183 33 6046 33 172 212 206 590 695 242 657 280 771
Joseph Casarez 190 27 7417 39 134 175 206 515 593 252 672 279 753
5 - Split Personalities  Lane 22  Avg=722

Regina Straley 166 48 6492 39 191 169 164 524 671 239 560 284 693
David Norsen 186 30 6728 36 149 143 151 443 524 249 646 277 730
Joe Fedalizo 160 54 6270 39 139 179 222 540 702 222 560 276 725
Terry Bautista 210 9 5045 24 256 203 194 653 680 277 713 295 767
6 - Spare Me  Lane 13  Avg=617

Jeana Longoria 150 63 4073 27 a150 a150 a150 450 639 179 495 248 684
Shelley Stannard 127 83 3445 27 a127 a127 a127 381 630 170 431 253 680
Joffre Longoria 171 44 6684 39 171 149 136 456 582 221 592 264 739
Robert Stannard 169 45 6103 36 174 139 166 479 614 192 543 233 678
7 - Team 7  Lane 30  Avg=748

Russ Lusch 198 19 7725 39 203 191 192 586 643 246 669 272 747
Dave DeCarlo 163 51 5410 33 149 154 193 496 649 207 573 259 747
Gavin DeCarlo 198 19 7154 36 170 135 185 490 541 266 697 287 760
Timmy DeCarlo 189 27 6826 36 201 167 153 521 599 247 641 276 734
8 - Brunstorm  Lane 9  Avg=831

Ty Dawson 218 1 7879 36 203 223 237 663 666 300 762 301 777
Regina Aboud 196 21 5893 30 209 179 202 590 653 238 618 258 672
Mark DiBernardo Sr. 202 16 6671 33 192 200 194 586 634 266 689 283 734
Justin Aboud 215 4 7767 36 197 257 203 657 669 279 754 286 775
Keala Sexton bk209 9 1347 6 0 0 290 697 299 724
9 - Team 9  Lane 26  Avg=686

Isaac Agaliotis 177 38 5863 33 186 201 186 573 690 228 586 265 709
Collin Minyard 127 83 4964 39 174 141 126 441 696 179 475 271 745
Alex Benavides 185 31 6672 36 177 192 166 535 628 265 638 305 740
Aaron Zurlo 197 20 6524 33 238 211 172 621 684 289 710 318 797
10 - BYE  Lane 11  Avg=0

11 - Dynomite  Lane 28  Avg=567

David Pinheiro 160 54 6244 39 127 151 113 391 547 213 527 264 689
Stefanie Pinheiro 134 77 4843 36 141 151 161 453 687 183 479 258 713
Mandy Bertero 132 79 5159 39 93 128 116 337 571 198 514 271 733
Kevin Bertero 141 71 5523 39 133 177 155 465 681 221 510 303 756
12 - Team 12  Lane 7  Avg=682

DeeDee Bembry 129 81 3507 27 a129 a129 a129 387 630 179 470 258 707
Suzanne Lomeli 175 40 6324 36 158 177 211 546 666 223 594 255 690
Aaron Bembry 170 45 6651 39 149 169 188 506 641 243 571 289 709
Brian Lomeli 208 10 5639 27 235 175 231 641 671 279 741 292 780
George Villegas Jr. bk209 9 1285 6 0 0 247 655 256 682
13 - The Four Horsemen  Lane 5  Avg=680

John Brazzillo 154 59 6032 39 152 123 165 440 614 223 523 279 691
Dylan Mendes 136 75 4919 36 130 137 128 395 617 178 485 249 687
Tony Carvalho 191 26 7476 39 183 202 165 550 625 258 693 294 783
Jake Mendes 199 18 7791 39 169 152 157 478 523 257 653 275 707
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HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers
14 - The Bowling Balers  Lane 4  Avg=625

Samantha Prieto 149 63 4027 27 122 173 167 462 654 200 568 266 766
Ed Garcia 142 70 5564 39 120 126 127 373 577 185 488 255 698
Ron Albert 169 45 5095 30 199 179 191 569 710 222 569 276 710
Patrick Stone 165 49 5947 36 172 193 129 494 641 213 550 261 693
Paul Prieto 159 54 2389 15 0 0 213 535 274 718
15 - Straight Shots  Lane 1  Avg=774

Doug Wright 175 40 5250 30 147 156 163 466 580 237 631 280 760
Jon Morales 207 11 8082 39 242 199 195 636 672 269 691 277 739
Mike Tomasello 179 36 5938 33 193 113 156 462 564 252 659 283 752
George Aboud 213 6 7042 33 223 201 220 644 662 278 719 284 737
16 - Team 16  Lane 6  Avg=755

Debra Connelly 182 34 6024 33 206 170 235 611 719 235 611 271 719
Larissa Overbey 149 63 5395 36 a149 a149 a149 447 636 187 497 250 698
Pete Solomon 186 30 5035 27 190 236 201 627 726 236 627 269 726
Michael Romero bk238 0 2457 11 185 214 201 600 600 258 717 258 717
Pat McElroy 191 26 6315 33 0 0 254 660 276 735
17 - Back 2 Back  Lane 3  Avg=780

Scott Johnson 210 9 6932 33 228 247 233 708 741 278 748 298 802
Terry Simons 183 33 6046 33 237 247 166 650 758 247 650 283 758
Karen Brown 166 48 1497 9 158 179 180 517 670 214 526 254 670
Chris Brown 221 0 8627 39 203 190 238 631 631 278 767 278 767
Tim Brown 211 8 2543 12 0 0 255 661 270 706
Nick Simons bk217 2 643 3 0 0 236 643 238 649
18 - Bowling Stones  Lane 2  Avg=801

Al Whipper 185 31 5558 30 188 223 167 578 674 251 643 285 745
Doug Fuhriman 204 14 6738 33 258 180 194 632 677 258 647 273 723
Jeffrey Luebbers 202 16 7895 39 227 210 159 596 644 268 729 292 795
Jason Luebbers 210 9 6310 30 206 219 192 617 644 265 702 280 747
Jerry Stroud 205 13 3075 15 0 0 256 685 262 703
19 - Stay Focused  Lane 18  Avg=759

Jackson Sapudar 191 26 6903 36 174 179 140 493 562 237 655 262 730
Alex Gallego 179 36 4304 24 a179 a179 a179 537 645 245 604 285 724
Del Corral 173 42 4161 24 150 195 163 508 634 247 628 287 748
Mark Filice 216 3 6487 30 203 167 235 605 611 278 723 288 753
20 - Team 20  Lane 10  Avg=633

Jackie L. Magnuson 136 75 4505 33 160 142 173 475 706 196 475 273 706
Jaylen Johnson 166 48 5482 33 157 165 167 489 633 212 593 266 755
Mike Braxton 168 46 5050 30 137 170 137 444 579 216 582 261 725
Tyese Johnson 163 51 5891 36 152 137 162 451 601 221 552 274 716
21 - Pinny Dropers  Lane 14  Avg=669

Joe Adona 164 50 6420 39 140 147 190 477 624 219 562 271 735
Gabe Mancias 171 44 6507 38 116 185 179 480 609 214 592 268 760
Brandon Fisher 169 45 6618 39 199 127 158 484 619 244 632 299 851
Angel Figueroa 165 49 5952 36 160 196 158 514 664 237 595 299 757
22 - Bowler Coasters  Lane 12  Avg=484

Melissa Goulart 98 109 2949 30 87 117 104 308 638 125 330 228 657
Ryan Goulart * 118 91 1776 15 a108 a108 a108 324 597 182 392 279 677
Nicole Bayley 143 69 5590 39 128 144 176 448 658 193 457 263 703
Irene Cariaso 125 85 4529 36 0 0 167 411 253 672
Keith Bayley 128 82 1924 15 120 126 110 356 599 169 427 260 713
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HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers
23 - Team 23  Lane 16  Avg=607

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Adan Hernandez 184 32 7201 39 205 153 162 520 613 225 607 258 700
Sherman Wallace Jr. 131 80 5135 39 105 112 121 338 572 187 448 267 690
William Olive 152 61 5040 33 145 125 166 436 616 189 498 252 687
24 - Deez Ballz  Lane 8  Avg=605

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Simon Wilson 139 72 3775 27 a139 a139 a139 417 633 207 498 280 717
Patrick Garza 157 56 5671 36 124 149 160 433 598 220 564 278 749
Richard Canales 169 45 6599 39 175 189 127 491 626 224 607 282 781
25 - Team 25  Lane 23  Avg=568

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Maria O'Grady 119 90 4317 36 99 129 160 388 658 160 391 250 667
Mark Laisure 160 54 5792 36 167 142 160 469 628 223 572 280 749
Joaquin Tapia 149 63 4336 29 a149 a149 a149 447 636 209 528 263 717
26 - Team 26  Lane 27  Avg=674

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Lance Lazrovich 181 35 3267 18 a181 a181 a181 543 648 229 614 265 722
Vince Lazrovich * 156 57 1880 12 173 178 151 502 661 205 503 258 662
Robert Lazrovich 197 20 4749 24 192 173 161 526 577 266 664 285 745
27 - Team 27  Lane 19  Avg=691

Tommy Friebel 134 77 4426 33 143 171 131 445 682 171 474 250 682
Rodney Nakamoto 178 37 6417 36 188 161 153 502 610 225 601 271 739
Allen D. Yeager 194 23 6416 33 163 223 178 564 630 278 670 304 748
Brian Wall 185 31 6106 33 149 170 189 508 598 248 672 278 762
28 - Team 28  Lane 29  Avg=705

Vacant 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Paul Roybal 193 24 7531 39 202 177 225 604 679 244 675 269 756
Tim Mason 169 45 6112 36 134 147 178 459 591 234 601 274 736
Buck Johnson 203 15 5499 27 213 223 158 594 636 278 688 302 760
29 - The Incredibowls  Lane 21  Avg=523

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0
Jo Nell Cipponeri 91 116 2472 27 98 127 110 335 686 127 335 244 686
Gary Burella 159 54 6226 39 194 172 135 501 663 240 558 299 735
Mina Cappuccio 133 78 4412 33 127 132 124 383 614 170 468 250 717
Charlie Cipponeri bk91 116 558 6 0 0 113 295 229 643
30 - Team 30  Lane 25  Avg=648

George Villegas Sr 153 60 5079 33 172 139 149 460 640 195 516 252 702
Rocco Winger 151 62 5893 39 146 165 133 444 630 216 519 279 708
Mike Winger 179 36 6985 39 152 145 139 436 541 236 652 274 766
Michael Spehar * 165 49 2984 18 a155 a155 a155 465 612 218 537 268 687

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ron Brittain 153 60 2301 15 195 493 245 657 0 0
Dave Rose bk195 22 1105 6 243 604 265 670 0 0
Zach Stanley * 121 89 730 6 163 402 240 633 0 0
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